RESOLUTION 2020-133 PASSED: DECEMBER 28, 2020

AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF THE TRANSPORATATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIPS) FOR FEDERAL FISCAL
YEARS 2022 - 2026 AT THE DEKALB TAYLOR MUNICIPAL
AIRPORT, DEKALB, ILLINOIS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of DeKalb, lllinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the Mayor and City Council of the City of DeKalb have approved the annual
Transportation Improvement Program with the State of lllinois for improvements to DeKalb Taylor
Municipal Airport to be presented to the lllinois Department of Transportation — Division of
Aeronautics.

SECTION 2: That the City Clerk or Executive Assistant of the City of DeKalb, lllinois be authorized
and directed to attest the Mayor’s Signature and shall be effective thereupon.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of DeKalb, lllinois at a Regular meeting thereof
held on the 28" day of December 2020 and approved by me as Mayor on the same day. Passed
by an 8-0 roli call vote. Aye: Morris (Remote), Finucane (Remote), Smith (Remote), Perkins,
McAdams, Verbic, Faivre, Mayor Smith. Nay: None.

~ ATTEST:

' —~ N — / \
*)(/——*- L RIS —. > — 4 /7]\

RUTH A. SCOTT, Executive Assistant /JERRY §M1TI}‘/Mayor —

IS OF \,\‘\
'llmmm\“



5 ‘)

7)) llinois Department of Transportation

" Office of Intermodal Project Implementation / Division of Aeronautics
1 Langhorne Bond Drive / Springfield, lllinois §2707-8415

August 20, 2018

Tom Cleveland, Manager
DeKalb Taylor Municipal Airport
3232 Pleasant Street

DeKalb, IL 60115

Re: State Comprehensive & FAA 5010
Inspection-DeKalb Taylor Muni Airport

Dear Mr. Cleveland:

An FAA 5010 and annual State inspection were conducted at your airport on
August 9, 2018, by Roger Finnell. The information obtained will reflect the
current airport physical conditions and will be used to revise our database. .
The amended 5010 information will be forwarded to the Airport Safety Data
Branch in Washington, DC for inclusion and revision, if any, of the Chart
Supplement.

The airport was found to be in overall good physical condition, and is in
compliance with minimum Federal and State standards for a public-use

airport.
There were a few items noted in the inspection:

e Weeds are growing through the cracks in both Runway 9/27 and 2/20.
Reguiar use of herbicidal treatment would be beneficial in mitigating
this concern.

¢ We were unable to activate the FAA owned Runway End ldentifier
Lights (REIL) on Runway 9. Please coordinate with the local FAA tech

ops staff to address this concern.

¢ A REIL unit for Runway 27 was damaged and inoperative. "It is noted
that the condition was NOTAM'd out of service and proactive steps are
being taken to return it to working order.

Reiterating previous inspection letters, the data elements shown on the
accompanying copy of the FAA 5010 proceeded by a ">" symbol are
considered critical safety items. It is the responsibility of the Airport Manager
(or designated individual responsible) to report any subsequent changes of
these items to the FSS immediately so that appropriate NOTAMS can be
issued. This will assure that the most current.safety information is available to

the flying public.



el

) ¢

Tom Clevelangs
August 20, 2018
Page 2

You were provided with a copy of your Based Aircraft Details Report at the
time of the inspection. We have been asked to pass this along to the airport
managers for review at the time of the 5010 inspection. Please determine
what correctlons need to be made to your Based Aircraft List and log on at

reset your password if you have any trouble with it.

Please feel free to contact Roger at (217) 524-6957, or email him at
agetfirinefl@illinols.qov if you have any questions regarding the above or the
inspection of your airport in general.

Sincerely,

Zl/ub!é"t £ SN,

Linda K. Schumm
Bureau Chief Aviation Education and Safety

cc: FAA CHI-ADO
Bureau of Airport Engineering
Omer Osman, Deputy Secretary for Project Implementation, IDOT
Beth McCluskey, Director, Office of Intermodal Project implementation,
IDOT
Ken Martin, Deputy Director, Office of Intermodal Project Implementation,

IDOT



llinois Department Transportation Improvement
of Transportation Program (TIP) Data Sheet

Airport: | DeKalb Taylor Municipal Airport | LocID: | DKB | Local Priority: | 1
Project Acquire Fuel Truck
Description; FY 2022

In order fo efficiently refuel aircraft, the airport is seeking to afid a new fuel truck to its current fieet
Justification: of equipment. The current fleet is inadequate and does not provide a reliable piece of equipment to
" | efficiently refuel aircraft. This piece of equipment will enhance and expedite the airports refueling

operations significantly.
Cost Estimate: (Aftach detailed cost estimate)
Federal (0%) $0 | state (90%) $360,000 | Local (5%) $40,000 | Total: $400,000
Sponsor Verification Date: (see instruction sheet)
07/09/18 Date of approved ALP. with project drawn
Date of environmental determination (ROD, FONS], CE) or cite
CE paragraph # (307-312) in Order 1050.1E, determination to
NA accompany submittal
ch and it NA Date of land acquisition or signed purchase agreement
For ea o Z“ fca"f’g}.’apm‘e Snow removal equipment inventory & sizing worksheet (for SRE
PP NA acquisition)
NA Apron sizing worksheet (for apron projects)
5010 Inspection Compliance {Attach copy of letter from Bureau of
08/20/2018 Aviation Safety)
NA Revenue producing facilities (for fuel farms, hangars, efc.)
| certify to the best of my be%edge}hat all runway approaches are clear of obstructions.
-7 =
Sponsor’s Signature: 2 ‘,/4-’7% Date: 12/18/2020
Printed Name: Bill Nicklas Title:  City Manager
Phone Number (815) 748-8102
Division of Aeronautics use only
Preapp Number | Grant Number NPIAS Code Work Code FAA Priority Federal $

Printed 12/156/2020 Page 1 of 2 AER 104 (Rev. 08/02/16)




of Transportation

2022 Transportation Improvement Program

[ITE 7.

Estimate of Work

Airport Name:

Dekalb Taylor Municipal

Assoclated City:

Dekalb, IL

Year Requested:

2022 |Sponsor Priority:

PROJECT TITLE:.

Acquire Fuel Truck

Estimate of Work

ITEM

QUANTITY

20N Un|

PRICE Potential DBE

EXCAVATION

Clearina/Grubbing

Earthwork

DRAINAGE

Underdrains

Pipe

Curb and Gutter

Special Structures

m— ]

PAVING

Agg. Base Course

401

501

Seal Coat

Crack Filling

Panel Replacement

Butt Joint.

Grooving

Spedial

o N e L N N N L LN

LIGHTING

Fixtures, Sians (New/Relocated)

Cable & Transformers

Taxiway Lighting Fixtures

Duct/ Conduit

Fixture Removals

RN S N B

LANDSCAPING

Seeding/Mulching/Blanket

Sodding

Watering

Special (Wetlands)

— ] -~

FENCING

Class C

Ciass E

Gates (Manual/Eleclric)

OTHER/ MISC.

Maobilization

Marking

Demolition

Other Items - Equipment

$400,000.00 / LS

$400,000.00

Engineering/Administration

Studies

Land Acquisition

Survey

Other Spécialty ltems

| Geotechnical
Utility/Force Account Work

B S o S e e o e S S L

Printed 12/11/2020

TOTAL COST:

$400,000.00

2/16)



 lllinois Deparh'nem Transportation Improvement
of Transportation Program (TIP) Data Sheet

Airport: | DeKalb Taylor Municipal Airport | LocID: | DKB | Local Priority: | 2
Project Remove and Replace a Portion of the Aircraft Parking Apron
Description: FY 2022
s T ’L
Bl " [ !
e B _ "‘ T~
24 24:9|
.
{‘ ——
22-2
TAXIWAY B -1 =
: o

f RUNWAY 9/27 . [/

The Apron pavement has a PCl value of between 56 and 67 in accordance with the inspection
conducted in 2017. The pavement is showing distresses related to alligator cracking, longitudinal
Justification: | cracking, transverse cracking and generally weathering impacts normal for a pavement of this age.
Additionally the apron is experiencing increased charter aircraft usage due to the proximity of
Northern lllinois University and its associated sporting events.

Cost Estimate: (Attach detailed cost estimate)

Federal (90%) $846,000 | State (5%) $47,000 | Local (5%) $47,000 | Total: $940,000
Sponsor Verification Date: (see instruction sheet)
07/09/2018 Date of approved ALP with project drawn
Date of environmental determination (ROD, FONSI, CE) or cite
To Be CE paragraph # (307-312) in Order 1050.1E, determination to
Completed accompany submittal
. NA Date of land acquisition or signed purchase agreement
For each and every project Snow removal equipment inventory & sizing worksheet (for SRE
as applicable NA acquisition) -
NA Apron sizing worksheet (for apron projects)
5010 inspection Compliance (Attach copy of letter from Bureau of
08/20/2018 Aviation Safety) .
NA Revenue producing facilities (for fuel farms, hangars, efc.)

| certify to the best of my belief and kn dge that_a_ll runway approaches are clear of obstructions.

2 ,/? ~
A/ 4
//ZZ{V Date: 12/18/2020

Sponsor's Signature:
Printed Name: Bill Nicklas Title:  City Manager
Phone Number (815) 748-8102
‘ Division of Aeronautics use only
Preapp Number | Grant Number NPIAS Code Work Code FAA Priority Federal $

Printed 12/15/2020 Page 1 of 2 AER 104 (Rev. 08/02/16)



Illinois Department of Transportation

Division of Aeronautics

2022 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

ESTIMATE OF WORK
Airport Name: Dekalb Taylor Municipal
Associated Cify: Dekalb, IL
Year Requested: 2022 Sponsor Priority: 2
PROJECT TITLE:
Remove & Replace a Portion of the Alrcraft Apron
Estimate of Work
EST. UNIT
ITEMNO. | DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANT. PRICE Lk
"AR150510 |ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE LS 1 § 20,00000|$  20,000.00
AR150511 |MOBILIZATION EA 1 $ 3945840 |$  30,458.40
AR152480 |SHOULDER ADJUSTMENT SY 800 $ 700 % 5,600.00
AR156510 |SILT FENCE LF 600 5 270 $ 1,620.00
AR156520 |INLET PROTECTION EA 3 3 190.00 | § 570.00
-AR156521 |PCC PAVEMENT REMOVAL sY 8000 $ 500§ _ 40,000.00
AR501509 |9" PCC PAVEMENT SY 8000 $ 70.00 [$  560,000.00
AR620520 |PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE SF 3900 g 500|$  15,000.00
ARS01510 |SEEDING AC 15 $§ 450000 $ 6,750.00
AR904510 |SODDING sY 400 $ 6005 2,400.00
AR908510 |[MULCHING AC 15 §  3,800.00% 5,700.00
ONSTRUCTIONCOST= |§ _ 697,098.40
DESIGN PR ON= |$  69700.00
ESTIMATED ADMINISTRATION/ENGINEERING/MISCELLANEOUS = |$  175.460.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST = 942.258.40
USE= |$  940,000.00

PAGE 1 OF 1

12/11/2020




*

“1 U.S. DEPARTMENT:OF TRANSPORTAT!
%;, FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

q-h)AIRPORT MASTER RECORL. .

PRINT DATE: 8/8/2018
AFD EFF 07/19/2018
FORM APPROVED OMB 21 20-0015

> 1 ASSOC CITY: DE KALB 4 STATE: IL LOC ID: ' DKE FAASITENR:  04567,'A
> 2 AIRPORT NAME: DE KALB TAYLOR MUNI ECOUNTY:" DEKALBIL
3 CBD TO AIRPORT (NM}; 02 E 6 REGION/ADO: AGLICHI 7 SECT AERO CHT: CHICAGO .
GENERAL SERVICES, BASED AIRCRAFT |
| 10 OWNERSHIP: PUBLIC >70FUEL:  100LL At 90 SINGLE ENG: 64
| > 11 OWNER: CITY OF DEKALB ¢ . 91MULTIENG: 6
> 12 ADDRESS: 2008 4THST > 71 AIRFRAME RPRS: WHNOR ~ed 92 JET: [1}
DEKALB, IL 60115 5 72 PWR PLANT RPRS: MINGR /A& )55 TOTAL: T
>{3PHONENR:  815-748-2000 > 73 BOTTLE OXYGEN: Yes
> 14 MANAGER:  TOM CLEVELAND » 74 BULK OXYGEN: 93 HELICOPTERS: 1
> 15 ADDRESS: 3232 PLEASANT STREET 75 TSNT STORAGE: HGR, TIE 94 GLIDERS: 0
DEKALB, IL 60115 76 OTHER SERVICES: 95 MILITARY: 0
> 16 PHONE NR:  B15-748-2020 AFRT, CARGO, INSTR, RNTL 86 ULTRA-LIGHT: 0
> 17 ATTENDANCE SCHEDULE: )
ALl - ALL 0730-1730 EACILITIES . OPERATIONS
> B0 ARPT BCN: cG 100 AIR CARRIER: 0
> 81 ARPT LGT SKED : SEE RMK 102 AIR TAXI: 1,080

18 AIRPORT USE:, PUBLIC BCN LGT SKED: SS-SR 103 G A LOCAL: 6,220

19 ARPTLAT: 41-56-01.8033N ESTIMATED > B2 UNICOM: 122.700 104 G A ITNRNT: 19,700

20 ARPT LONG: 088-42-20.4710W >B3WIND INDICATOR:  YES-L 105 MILITARY: 0

21 ARPTELEV: 8126 SURVEYED 84 SEGMENTED CIRCLE: NONE TOTAL: 27,000

22 ACREAGE: ate 85 CONTROL TWR: NO
> 23 RIGHT TRAFFIC: NO 86 FSS: KANKAKEE OPERATIONS FOR .
>24 NON-COMMLANDING:  NO 87 ESS ON ARPT: - NO il . OBRHITE™ '

25 NPIAS/IFED AGREEMENTS: NGRY B8 FSS PHONE NR: '7/3 { /ﬂn 55'
> 26 FAR 139 INDEX: 89 TOLL FREE NR: 1-800-WX-BRIEF

Y DAT
' > 30 RUNWAY INDENT: 02120 09/27
-> 31 LENGTH: 7,026 4,201
> 32 WIDTH: 100 75
> 33 SURF TYPE-COND: ASPH-G ASPH-G
> 34 SURF TREATMENT: GRVD GRVD

35 GROSSWT: § 25.0 250

36 (INTHSDS) D 80.0 80.0

37 2D

a8 2D/2D2
> 39 PCN: -
> 40 EDGE INTENSITY: MED MED ‘
> 42 RWY MARK TYPE-COND: PIR-G {.NPI-G MNPI-G / NPI-G [ -4 -
> 43 VGSi: P2L } P2L P4L 1 PSIL i !

44 THR COSSING HGT.: 55.1 27 30 J 22 / )

45 VISUAL GLIDE ANGLE: 3.00 ¢ .00 3.00 ¢ 3.00 ! ! ‘
> 46 CNTRLN-TDZ: - - - i < s -1
> 47 RVR-RVV: -7 - il -y 1~ - |
> 48 REIL: N{I{Y YIY [ [
> 49 APCH LIGHTS: MALSR / i u ! [

50 FAR 77 CATEGORY PR/ D c 1’ D 4 I
> §1 DISPLACED THR: 4 ! ! |
> 52 CTLG OBSTN: RR ¢ TREE ( FREE~ ] ]
>53 OBSTN MARKED/LGTD: { * /
> 54 HGT ABOVE RWY END: 214 56 I_ 56 1 { |
> 55 DIST FROM RWY END: 1237 ¢ “B9B | L3274 1 !
> 56 CNTRLN OFFSET: 650R J 23k 7 1#24R r Y]

57 OBSTN CLNG SLOPE: 50:1 7 3417 b | Siwir gos 3T ! :

58 CLOSE-IN OBSTN: NN NN T ! |
> 60 TAKE OFF RUN AVBL (TORA): 4 ¢ i i !
> 81 TAKE OFF DIST AVBL (TGDA): 1 ! / ?

»62 ACLT STOP DIST AVBL (ASDA}: ¢ 2 { 1 '
> 63 LNDG DIST AVBL (LDA): i i 1 Il f
>| ARPT MGR PLEASE ADVISE FSS IN ITEM 86 WHEN CHANGES OCCUR TO TEMS PRECEDED BY > |
> 110 REMARKS |
3081 MIRL RY 0220 PRESET LOW INTST, TO INCR INTST & ACTVT MIRL RY 09/27, PAPI RY 08 & PVASI 27, REIL RYS 9, 27, & 20, AND MALSR RY 02 - CTAF PAPI |
RYS 02 & 20 OPERATE 24 HRS,
1 110-001 S -.
A 110-002 FOR CD CTC CHIGAGO ABCH AT 847-286-0926.
Koy om r, s ARARE |
,/?
SV E A
111 INSPECTOR: ($) 112 LAST INSP: 09/18i2015 113 LAST INFO REQ:

“AA FORM 5010-1 (3/96) SUPERSEDES PREVIOUS EDITION



() )

& T, ce
N 6 e,
Burlington REMARKS: 316 ACRES
RELOCATED
DeKalb LOC ANTENNA \
DeKalb Taylor Municipal Airpott \.
\
\
RELOCTED /

LOG/DME BUILDING

REIL

CROPS
PLEASANT STREET

_~ PAPI-2
@m JDI/
+36' : = ==

- A %! Pag. TREE . l—PAPl e jt N

4,201 x 76" ASPHALT -MIRL '_/‘ “pLAg \_
"?EIL
J o7
9/18/2015 NOT TO SCALE

- e - !



() Mmoot parwporaton

Final Program

Tranaportation Improvement Program:
Alrports FY 2022-2026

DEKALB TAYLOR MUNICIPAL AIRPORT (DKB)
DEKALB, ILLINOIS

replace
in order io have pavement of sufficient strength o

|Acquire Bnow Removel Equipment - Runvary Broom

Ganerat Avistion
Cioar Wiy Giee
Sponsor AP Year Project Title Project Description Project | Environmental | Approaches Land Apron RGPFE Calel Faders!
Project | Prionty | o YeSr onALP | Determination | (from&010 | Acquied | Siaing | Evaluation | Equipment = Notes / Comments
Priortty | Number BACATEX/ES |  Inspection Calos Form i Looal
Rosuits] - — ]
[T 1A | Perirgaperored | Veaibo | Yea/NGTNA| Yo TN INA | VeaTROTRA | YesiNoiNA | Avessemrart | ST
FY 2021 AND PRIOR | =
Raptace the Bxisting VAS! | Raplace the Existing VAS] untts on Rurwey Ends 2, 20, - Usas FY2017 NonPrimary Enfitlement and FY 2017,
AFunded | 81 w7 | el e ves Approved YEE vea NA NA NA 803,400 | 81850000 36,660 sansed- | 3731000 JorP .
ET YT e p————————g
Crack Repeirand Re-Mask- s X.2048-GA-NRE-SRIUEMURIS e uned.—Aks:-
BFunded | 70 LI it o et 2 . | w8 Approved vaB Y N " nA SIL0 | 8148800 ® $0000 | eaoooon |FNIIBGANRE Saiemeris
rohatiiiatod {F°V2075 O EvilGmeTT W 5a RO o8 Crack
2017 PCI Sutvey ranges from 85-70. Includes crack Repeir project Is not being compictod. 1 appeers
G.Funded | 70 2020 |Overtay Runwey 220 repeir of acjacent "isad-4c" pavements not belng Yes Approved YES YES Y A NA 29750000 | $300,000 3226000 $225000 | 34,600,000 |(hethe FY 2019 Non-Primary Entifoment Funds
e {from the declined 2010 Fencing project) were
combined here to add to the Funding for the
i
D.Fundsd.| 78 2021 Toxiway Texhay C ves Approved YE8 YES NA NA A $1.002000 | $150000 %69,000 $63.000 | $1330,000 |FY2020 NPE wilbe sed,
1 I 2022 |moquire Fusl Truck Acauire Fuel Tuck NA NA NA NA nA A ™ 33600000 | $43000 | 540,000 |State Funding CapRal Funding Potentist
The corrant PG raing for i pavement a 64, THs
plvmm-owluﬂmnmmmmmw
2 % azz [Fomom 2 ppimces pordenia shontna ¢ e o K e et | YE5 | ToBoCompietea|  vES vES NA NA NA $545,000 | $500,000 47,000 $47000 | 5040000 |FY2021 8 2022 NPE wil beused.

[Aoquire now Removal NA NA NA NA NA NA $566,000.0 $85,000 $860,000 | State Funding Capital Funding Potential

Rehabliftstion of the T-hanpar Pavements that have

RMMTHM The City of DeKalb would accopt this project as @
an 2028 |opemems Prases PGl tonging om 34 1o B8, YES | ToBe Completed YES YES NA NA NA 3428400 $0 323,800 §23,800 $A7E000 |01 Btatesl pcul Project
Rehabilitats T-Hangar Rehabilitation of the T-hanger Pevements that have
4B 2023 fkiyn PCta cangin o 841568, YES | ToBe Completed YES YEB NA NA NA 0 50 $428,400 $47,800 $470,000  (Iffundsd as part of StatefLocal program.
Rekmibursemant for mm-;nnfgrmwr:'mmmmmm
tassvoes e Insiicing for the 100A has
5 T 2023 . OTBREBUMING - | oo that 85% of the Buking would bs elgitietor | YES NA YES NO NA NA YES €0 160,000 30 20 $150,000 |FY-2023 GA Entifemants wil be used,
AW Particpation. Funding in multi-yaars.
FY 2004
8 81 2024 |Rehabilials Rumway 9/27  |Rehabiliste Runway 9727 YES | ToBe Comploted YES YES NA NA NA $1,830000 | $150,000 $410,000 5110000 | $2.200,000 |FY-2024 GA Entiblements wil be usad.
7 L 2024 |Rehabilitate Taxtway B Rehabiftate Taxiway B YES | ToBaCompisted YES YES NA NA NA 1,332,000 30 §74,000 74000 | %1480,000
Rehabiitate Alfleid Lighting and update Akfiek Sgnage
s P 2024 m""‘"‘ Lighte |y, with & newly developed Master Signoge | YEB | ToBa Complated yes Yes NA NA 1,350,000 0 76,000 75000 | $1,500,000
. Plan .
Rehabiltete T-Hangar nmmuhrmmmmmm mcwummbmmmmmn-
A er 2028 |orents, Phatod PCls ranging from 34 10 B6, YES | ToBa Complated YeER YES NA NA NA 495,000 50 $27,600 SIS0 | 8550000 |onnn'etecst ceel Projec
Rehabiltate T-Hangar Rehabiliation of the T-hangar Pavements that have
L] o 2024 | oo ements, Phase 4 PCia ranging from 341 68, YES | ToBa Completsd YES YeS NA NA 80 s 3495,000 955,000 ] 550,000 [nmnmdshwmmm
KAITIPSYCMT-Aurcra\2020\DKB\Final 2020 Program_DKB_e-TIPS FY2022-2026_12102020 Page 10of2 12/11/2020



gﬁ? Dg?a' h"e' tof “a' wsportation Final Program
Transportation Improvement Program:
Alrports FY 2022-2026
R i i AR
DEKALB TAYLOR MUNICIPAL AIRPORT (DKB)
DEKALB, ILLINOIS
Genaral Avistion
- Cloar "~ Bidg Sze
Sponeor AP Year Project Ttile Project Dsecription Project Environmentst Land Apron Cals/ Federa!
Project | Priority OonALF | Determination {from 8010 Arquired Sizing Equipment Total Notes ! Communts
Priority | Number | Re9uested BACATEERS |  Inspection Caios D L)
Vel i No T i e | i
1 s | Taxiway A and Tadvway A for Pat 138 YES | ToBe Compieted YES YES NA NA $607,500 30 $33.760 $39,750 | s675.000
" 2025 mm ST e vand the tage sicraft perking apron YES | ToBe Competsd YES YES NA NA $1,350,000 50 s78.000 srsom | 1500000
| Repiace Pedmeter Fencing -| epiace Bio existing 4 foot perimeder fencing witha 10' Orinal uy 31, 2018 Progr Letirwea
12 87 2025 Phase 1 tail Clasa E, chiain link, fience as racommeanded by the YES To Be Complated YES YES NA NA $1,125.000 50 $62,500 $82.500 $1,250,000 22 GA will be ufilized,
Wiidte Study - PhesedTanded In multiple years. PdmwsmcapMFuMing &5 Altemats,
o fr of tha Fronter Buidiing
[0 sarve as a SRE buikfing for the airport. IDOA has
1 70 2025 [Purchaseof SRE Butd- [t 00 DYeen of v Buding wod bo aighmtor| Y5 NA YES NO A Yes 0 $160,000 0 $0 $160,000 |FY-2025 GA Entitisments wil be used.
Phass |AIP Particpation. Funding in multh-year.
|Repiace tw existing 4 foct perimater fencing with 8 16°
14 o a02g  [Feplacs Parimeler Fencing -|yy) Glags E, chain i, fence a3 reccmmandad by the ves  |ToBscompmtea|  ves ves NA NA 3975000 | $150.000 382,500 502600 | 81280000 [APOS Hameet Shcy racommanded 107tk fonce.
Wiidte Study - Phased/unded in mubiple yeers.
© & 026 |Acquire 472 ee ¢ ) |Acquire 475 0c. (e Soglenvtars Propet | YES | ToBaGompleted|  YES NO NA NA $1,603,500 s105750 | stos7se | 2416000
18 az 2028 ﬁ"“w 255 |acquie 254 ecren (e timpee) (Favac Propey| ~ YES | To Ba Gompleted | YES () NA NA 810,000 345,000 $45,000 $090,000
Develcpa = pRR smm that shows the location
Alrpont Utifity Relocation,  |of adl the existing utiities on the alrport and ths
7 53 LTI el iy Bty et YES |[ToBeCompleted|  YES NO NA NA $72,000 50 34,000 $4,000 580,000
R — Reptace tha existng 4 100t parimetar rancing Wi 8 10
" a7 2027 |Ropiec i Clans &, i . o s recommmr by Yes  |ToRs Compited vES vES NA NA 1,125,000 0 52,800 362500 | $1.250,000 | Wikilfe Hazard Study recommended 10° Lol fonca,
o 3 yoern
S —— for the f the Franter Bulding
_ |toserve as 2 SRE huilting for the aiport. IDOA has
1 7 2027 |Puchesaof SRE BUID-~ |ceut L0 e, of ot B o be alghieor | YE3 A YES NO NA Yes 50 $150,000 50 30 $160000  |FY-2027 GA Entliements wil ba used.
hase AIP Particostion. Funding in mul-yeare.
Phage & - Eniargament of the frst dstention basin and
Entarge tatd basin ofa sscand besin In the frontad
20 39 2027 [Nerge 181 detert e B el Emsing st 12t i YES | ToBe Completed vES NO N NA 1,710,000 o 395,000 $06,000 | 51,900,000
dstention basin ocated sieng Lovas Roed,
| epiace petmeter Fencing - [ REPIEG® he exiting 4 oot permetorfoning with a 10°
21 a7 200 |Replece tall Ciase E, chein link, ferice s recommanded by the YES | ToBaCompisted ves YES NA NA so7s000 | 8180,000 $82,500 $82600 | $1,250,000 [Wilite Hazam Study recommended 10’ tad fance,
Wikitfe Sty - Phasedunded in muttipla years,
22 02 2028 m’:”ﬁ“"’ for  |Actuieaz Frd m"""" corporsts hangar YES | ¥oBe Compisted vEs NO NA NA $1,380,600 0 75600 s75000 | s1s12,000
23 » 2008  |Rowostes portionof m&wﬁx"m X 24y of Pinssan Street to YES | ToBs Compieted ves NO NA NA 657,000 0 £38,500 sssse0 | $730,000
24 a0z [AHPORY Relocation,  [Refocetion o he exiating ulies an e Avpo 1E(wers|  ves | To e Compietnd ves NO NA NA 675,000 50 837,500 s37.500 | $750,000
s
KAITIPS\CMT-Auroa\2020\DKB\Final_2020 Program_DKB_e-TIPS FY2022-2026_12102020 Page 2 of 2 12/11/2020



|

e

——————— |

—

iy

[ Freoz1 s prloR
T e

I Frams
2
[FTTT] ey 2008 anp eevoun

GURVEY BOOK ¢
AT Ry, Oocomees 11, 000 L2620
XREF

T BAR B EUAL TDZ
AL

AT FULL SCALE

DEXALE, LLINOIS
2022

A

DEKALS TATLOR MUMICPAL ARRPORT

FINAL

BHEST 1 OF | BHEET




